
-

The time shown in this t:able is East:ern Standard Time, one hour slower than Daylight Saving Tirn.e. Exam.pie: Trains shown in this table aa leaving at 9.40 A. M., Eastern Standard Time, will depart 10.40 A. M., Daylight Saving Time. 

Trains Between Philadelphia, West Chester, Oxford, Port Deposit, and Interinediate Stations 

3.3 
4.5 
5.S 

6.4 
7.0 
7.6 
8.2 
8.9 

10.0 
11.3 
12.4 
13.3 
14.0 

4507 

. \ Leave AM 
Philadelphia, Pa.(Broad St.Sta.) 5.20 
West Philadelphia, P- c 5.25 
Forty-ninth Street, P 0 5.32 
Angora, Pa.,-,--,--~-~---------- 5.35 
Femwood (Yeadon), Del. Co., Pa.. 5.38 

4509 
4585 

AM 
6.10 

C 6.14 
6.20 

4513 

AM 
7.17 

C 7.21 
7.28 
7.31 
7.34 

4521 I 4519 4587 4525 

-;:;- ·Note 1 Note 1 
9.40 ---1 llk03 

c 9.44 ___ ollk07 
______ 1 lk13 

------ fllk15 
9.55 ___ llk18 

Lansdowne, Pa.....·-------1 
Burmont, Pa ________ l 5.42 6.27 7.37 9.59 llk21 

Clifton (Aldan), P~•-----1 
Primos, Pa ... ________ l 
Secane, Pa .. __________ , 

5.44 ----·· f 7.39 !10.02 ,:_ rn ···cs:3T rn :g:g~ § 
5.51 --- 7.45 10.08 g!, 

fllk23 
llk25 
llk27 
llk30 

"' rorton (Rutledge), p,._-___ 5.55 rn rn :rn 'E llk33 

Wai[;~\ri:J: fa"_-__ -___ -_-___ -___ -__ -.. -... -.. -... -.. -... -.1 t6j ____ 7.54 10.18 j Jl\gg 
Moylan-Rose Valley, Pa .. _________ 6.06 ------- 7.57 10.21 ~ t

1
t
1
kk4

45
2 

Media, Pa_________ 6.11 6.49 8.01 10.25 M 

- . -15-.-1-I--E-l ____________ --- -- -- -- d;j --
wyn, Pa.-............. _____ 6.14 __ 8.05 10.28 11k48 

15.9 Williamson School, Pa_____ 6.17 f 8.08 f!0.30 llk50 
16.7 Glen Riddle, p..._0 ______ 6.21 ___ 8.10 10.32 __ 11k52 

17.4 Lenni, Pa'-------,--,-- 6_.25 ______ 8.12 10.35 ___ llk54 

_,:18::,·::,1_1 _ _:W.:_:nw.:.:n:.:,, _:P_:n~·:::====:::'.. •r::ri.::_v:,e _6._Jo_ __1 ._05_ __s._14_ _1_0._40_ _-_-_-__ 1_1k_5_7 

18.1 
18.7 
20.3 
21.6 
az.a 
23.9 
25-5 
27.5 

18.1 
19.3 

- 2I.4 
22.3 
24.1 

26.8 
27.0 
29.6 
30,9 
33.5 

36.1 
37.8 
40.4 
43.2 
44.2 

Wawa, Pa. T eave 6.30 
Darlington, P·a_--------1 j.33 
Glen Mills, Pa·--··-------1 6.38 
Locksley, Pa f 6.41 
Cheyney, Pa 6.44 
Westtown, Pa 6.47 
Oakboume, Pa. 6.55 
West Chester, Pa •.......... - .. Arrive 7.00 

Wawa, Pa·-··-················-··-··-·Leave AM 
Chester Heights, P- ·-­
Markham, Pa·--------1·--­
Concordville, Pa ......... ------1 
Brandywine Summit, Pa ________ . __ _ 

Chadd's Ford, Pa .. ·--------1·--
Chadd's Ford Junction, Pa .. __ __ 
Mendenhall, P..__•-------1---·­
Rosedale, Pa.....·--------1--­
Kennett, Pa 

Toughkenamon, Pa ______ , ___ ,_ 

Avondale, Pa•-------1·---

W est Grove_,_P_':•:_-.::_:::::::::::::::::::::::::_::: Kelton, Pa. -
Elkview, Pa. 5085 

4J.9 Lincoln University, Pa....-----1 AM 
49.1 Oxford, Pa. _________ l 5.45 
50.6 Barnsley, Pa__ f 5.49 
.52.6 Nottingham, P- 5.53 
.54.5 Sylmar, Md._ 5.57 

7.08 
f 7.10 

7.14 
f 7 .17 

7.21 
7.27 

f 7.31 
7.36 

8.14 
8.17 
8.22 

i 8.31 
8.34 
8.38 

f 8.42 
8.47 

10.45 
10.47 
10.51 

110.54 
10.57 
11.00 

[11.04 
11.09 

llk44 __ _ 

11k49 __ _ 

11k57 ·---12k01 __ _ 

12k10 ::::== ----------
7.05 
7.11 
7.16 
7.20 
7.25 

7.30 
7.32 
7.38 
7.42 
7.55 

8.00 
8.07 
8.17 
8.23 
8.26 

-- 10.44 
--- 10.48 

fl0.52 
-- 10,56 
--- 11.00 

---· 11.05 ___ fll.07 

--- 11.12 
[11.15 

-- 11.21 

-- 11.26 
-- 11.30 
-- 11.35 
--- 11.41 

fll.43 

m 

2 
'E 
E 
"' (/) 

i 
P<: 

8.31 --- 11.47 ---· ----
8.41 -- 11.53 ---· ---

f 8.45 . fll.58 _________ _ 

8.51 --- 12.02 ----- ---
8.55 £12.07 ----- ·---

4527 

PM 
w12.0l 
c12,05 
12.10 
12.12 
12.15 

4529 4531 

Note!~ 
w12k28 1.23 
c12k32 c 1.27 
--- 1.33 

1.37 

WEEK-DAYS 

4533 4565 I 1 4573 
4531 4539 4543 4547 4'".48 4551 4553 4589 4555 4557 4561 4563 4567 45$9 4501 4601 

-------------------------- -- ----
p M P M P M Note 1 P M P M tlote 1 P M P M P M Note 1 P M P M P M P M A M 

1.48 2.35 3.29 3.37 w3.56 w4.10 4.30 ___ w4.46 w5.00 w5.32 wG.32 8,00 w 9,55 wl0.50 7.45 

C 1.52 C 2.39 C 3,33 C 3.42 C 4,01 le 4.14 C 4,34 ___ C 4.50 C 5.04 C 5,36 C 6,36 C 8.04 C 9.59 clQ.54 C 7.49 

-- 2.45 --- 3.47 --- 4.20 --- ---· --- 5.10 5.42 6.42 8.10 10.()5 11.01 7.54 

--- 2.48 --- 3.50 --- 4.23 --- --- -- 6.13 6.45 6.45 f 8.12 10.07 11.03 f 7.56 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -------- -- -- -- -- -- --
12.18 12k42 1.41 

_____ 2.61 ___ 3.53 ___ 4.26 ___ ___ ___ 5.16 6.48 6.48 s.14 10.i o 11.06 1.s9 

2."!SG 
2.57 
2.59 
3.01 
3.04 

3.56 4.11 4.29 4.44 ---

rm:~~ iiiiclf 
12.24 --
12.26 --

12.29 12k50 
12.32 12k53 
12.35 12k56 
12.38 12k59 
12.40 lk02 

12.43 lk05 
!12.45 flk07 
12.17 lk09 
12.49 lkll 
12.52 lk14 

f 1.43 
1.45 
1.47 
1.49 

t~~ -2-:09 3.07 
3.11 
3.14 
3,17 
3,20 

1.58 2.12 
2.01 2.15 
2.03 2.17 

2.06 
f 2.08 

2.11 
2.13 
2.15 

2.20 3.23 
............ f 3.25 

2,24 3.27 
2.26 3.30 
2.30 3.33 

3.66 
3.59 

4.07 

-------- --- 4.31 --- ---
4.00 -- 4.34 --- ---
4.02 --- 4.37 ---- -----
4.0ii -- 4.40 -- ---·-·-· 

4.08 
4.11 
4.14 
4.17 
4.20 

4.18 
4.21 
4.24 
4.27 
4.30 

4.43 ---- ---
4.46 4.54 ---
4.50 ---
4.52 4.59 ---
4.56 5.02 ·----

-- 4.33 -- ·--- ---
f 4.35 -- --- ---

-- 4.37 ·---- -- ---
-- 4.39 --- --
--- 4.42 --- 5.10 ---

5.00 5.19 
---------- f 5.21 

6.03 5.23 
--- 5.25 
---- 5.28 

5.08 
5.11 
5.14 
5.17 
5.21 

5.31 
5.34 
5.38 
6.41 
5.44 

5.61 
f 5.53 

5.55 
5,67 
5.59 

6.02 
6.05 
6.08 
6.11 
6.13 

5.24 5.47 6.16 
- ........ f 6.18 

6.60 6.20 
5.52 6.22 

6.51 
f 6.53 

6.55 
6.57 
6.59 

7.02 
7.06 
7.09 
7.12 
7.15 

8.17 10.13 11.08 8.02 
f 8.19 fl0.15 fll.10 f 8.04 

8.21 10.l,7 11.12 8.06 
f 8.23 [10.19 fll.15 8.08 
1_s_.2_s no.~2n __ 1._1s-1--_s._11-1 

8.28 
8.31 
8.34 
8.37 
8.40 

10.25 
10.18 10. 1 
10. 4 
10. 7 

11.21 
11.24 
11.27 
11.30 
11.33 

8.14 
8.17 
8.20 
8.23 
8.26 

-----~ 
f rn f rn m: ~ nu~ , rn 

1.22 t s.47 no •• m.4o s.34 
7.24 8.49 10. 6 Hl.44 8.36 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -------- -- -- -- -- -- _,_ ----
12.52 
12.54 
12.58 

f 1.00 

lk14 
lk16 
lk20 

2.30 
2.32 
2,36 

2.30 
2.32 
2.36 

3,35 
3.37 
3.40 

4.42 --- 5.10 5.17 
--·- --- 5.12 f 5.20 

4.47 --- 5.16 5.23 

f 5.26 
5.28 
5.30 
5.39 5.55 6,25 7 .28 8.54 10. 8 11.53 8.39 

1.03 
1.06 

f 1.10 
1.15 

f lk22 
lk26 
lk28 

f lk32 
lk38 

f 2.38 
2.41 
2.44 

f 2.48 
2.54 

I 2.38 
2.41 
2.44 

f 2.48 
2.54 

f 3.45 
3.52 
3.58 
4.02 
4.08 

2.30 -- 4.07 

t~~ -- f g~ 
2.42 -- 4.19 
2.47 --- 4.24 

2.52 -- 4.29 
2.64 --- 4.31 
2.59 -- 4.37 
3,02 f 4.40 
3.08 --- 4.45 

3.13 
3.18 
3.24 
3.30 
3.33 

4.52 
4.56 
5.02 
5.17 
5.21 

------- f 5.19 f 5.26 
4.52 -- 5.22 5.29 
4.55 -- 6.24 5.35 

-·-·--· ____ 5,29 I 5.39 
5.03 --- 5.35 5.44 

-- 5.39 
--- 5.43 

f 5.48 
--- 5.51 

f 5.56 

--- 6.01 
f 6.03 

·--- f 6,08 
---- f 6.11 
·-- 6.17 

-- 6.25 
-- 6.28 
--- 6.31 

f 6.34 
-- 6.37 
--- 6.40 
--- 6.44 
-- 6.49 

..., ... 
00 

" 
--- f 6.22 ---

..., ... 
oo 

--- 6.26 --- " 
===== ~ --- f rn === ~ 

·--- f 5.41 ---

7.28 
f 7.31 

7.35 
f 7.38 
f 7.42 
f 7.44 
f 7.48 

7.54 

7.28 
f 7.31 
f 7.35 
f 7,37 
f 7.41 

f 7.46 
f 7.47 
f 7.52 
f 7.56 
f 8.00 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -------- -- --
3.37 
3.44 

f 8.04 
f 8.08 
f 8.13 
f 8.18 
f 8.20 

--- 5.26 --- --- ·---· --- ---
-- 5.32 --- --- --- ·--- ---

f 5.36 --- ----- ----- ·--·-· --­
-- 5.41 --- ---- --- ---
-- 5.45 --- ---· ------ ·----- ·----· 

5.45 
6.53 

--- f 8.24 
--- 8.30 

8.54 
f 8.56 
f 9.00 
f 9.02 
f 9.05 
f 9.08 
f 9.11 

9.16 

10. 8 
flO. 0 
10. 4 

no. 6 
no. 9 
f11.D2 
111 ,05 
11. 0 

11.53 
fll.55 
fll.59 
112.01 
fl2.03 
fl2.06 
fl2.10 
12.17 -----

-- ->- 12.01 8.39 
-- _,_ f12.04 8.44 
-- -- _ f12.08 8.49 
-- -->- f12.10 8.52 
---· _ f12.14 8.57 
--->-
___ -- _ f12.18 9.03 

-- _ f12.19 9.05 
__ !12.23 9.11 
-- _ f12.26 9.14 
--- {12.30 9.21 

--- -- _ !12.34 9.26 

=== =:= nm t~~ 
=== ==:= nm~ tt~ --- ----
--- _ .._ f12.54 9.50 
---· _ .._ 1.00 .9.57 
--- _ _ --- 10.05 
--- __ -- 10.09 

57.1 Rising Sun, M-'u... _______ 1 6.04 9.05 ___ 12,13 ______ . __ _ 

59.7 Colora, Md. _________ 1 6.09 9.11 ___ 12.19 ___ ·--- --- 6.49 

--·- =+= == 10.13 

61.7 Liberty Grove, M«.-':i..... _____ 1 6.13 9.17 !12.23 _____ _ 
63.3 Rowlandville, Mu....-' ______ 1 6.18 9.23 ___ 12.28 _______ _ 

-- 5.54 
-- [5.59 

-+- -- 10.19 

--- =r= == frn 

SUNDAYS 
4609 4565 

4603 4507 4611 4613 4615 4619 4623 4626 4527 

AM 
8.03 

C 8.07 
8.12 
8.14 
8.17 

8.19 
f 8.21 

8.23 
8.25 
8.27 

8.30 
8.33 
3.36 
8.39 
8.41 

8.44 
f 8.46 

8,48 
8.50 
8.52 

8.52 
f 8.54 

8.58 
f 9.00 

9.03 
9.06 

f 9.10 
9.15 

AM 
9.20 

C 9.24 
9.29 
9.32 
9.35 

9.38 
f 9.40 

9.42 
9.44 
9.46 

9.49 
9.52 
9.55 
9.58 

10.00 

10.03 
f!0.05 
10.08 
10.10 
10.13 

10.13 
f!0.15 
10.19 

fl0.21 
10.24 
10.27 

f!0.31 
10.35 

AM PM PM 
2.13 

PM PM PM 
w7.25 
C 7,29 

7.34 
f 7.36 

7,39 

PM 
wlC.09 
cl0.13 
10.18 

fl0.20 
10.23 

wll.40 1.10 
cl 1.44 c 1,14 C 2.17 

2.23 
2.25 
2.29 

4.65 6.32 
C 4.59 C 6,36 

11.49 1.19 6.04 6.42 
11.51 1.22 -li':as' rn 11.54 l.25 

11.57 
fll.59 
12.01 
12.03 
12.05 

12.08 
12.11 
12.14 
12.17 
12.19 

12.22 
!12.24 
12.26 
12.28 
12.30 

12.30 
!12.32 
12.36 

!12.38 
12.41 
12.44 

!12.48 
12.54 

12 .30 
12.36 
12.40 
12.44 
12.51 

12.58 
1.01 
1.08 
1.12 
1.32 

1.38 
1.45 
1.52 
2.10 
2.13 

2.19 
2.29 

1.28 
f 1,30 

1.32 
1.34 
1.36 

1.39 
1.42 
1.45 
1.48 
1.50 

1.53 
f 1.55 

1.57 
1.59 
2.02 

""ii" 5.11 6.61 7.42 Uo.26 
f 2.34 f 6.13 f 6.53 f 7.44 rtI0.28 

2.36 5.15 6,55 7 .46 10.30 
2.3S 5-,17 6.57 7 .49 10.32 
2.40 5.19 6.59 7.51 10.34 
----------

2.43 5.22 7.02 7.54 10.37 
2.46 5.25 7,06 7.57 10.40 
2.49 5.2s 7.09 a.co 10.43 
2.52 6.30 7.12 8.03 10.47 
2.55 5.33 7 ,15 8.05 10.49 

-- 5.37 
f 5.40 

-- 5.42 
-- 5.44 
--- 5.46 

7.18 
f 7.20 

7.22 
7.24 
7.28 

8,08 
f 8.10 

8.13 
8.15 
8.17 

10.52 
!10.54 
10.57 
10.59 
11.01 

2.02 --- 5.46 7.28 8.17 11.01 
fll.03 
11.07 

fll.09 
fll.12 
fll.15 
fll.19 
11.23 

f 2.04 f 5.48 
2.08 -- 5.52 

f 2.10 f 5.54 
2.13 --- 5.57 
2.16 -- 6.00 

f 2.20 f 6.05 
2.25 --- 6.10 

f 7.31 
7.35 

f 7.38 
f 7.42 
f 7.44 
f 7.48 

7.54 

---- f 8.03 

:::=it~~ 
·-- f 8J3 

f 8.19 

·•--- f 8.24 
----- f 8.28 
-----·- f 8.34 
------ f 8,39 
.... _f8.4l 

·--- f 8.45 
----- 8.51 

f 8.19 
f 8.23 
f 8.25 
f 8.28 
f 8.31 
f 8.35 

8.39 

Canal, Md..-:-:-c-------lf 6.25 f 9.50 __ !12.36 
_:,:63:::•::8_1 _ _:0:.:c:.:t:o,::rn::r:,:o:_:•_:M,:::cl::··:-======:l-_:6::,:.2:..0 _9._2_6 _______ 1_2._3_1 _______ ·-_--_-_ 

66.2 
67.3 
68.o 
68.3 
69.8 
71.4 
72.3 

-- 6.03 
--- 6.05 -- -- -- --------

=== =:t= == fg:~i --~A~-M'.'.'.·-__,_-...:A~-.::"~-.'......-~P-..'.M~--..:_-_'.P_M'.::_C..:..._-Pc._._..::M_:....:._-.:.P-...:M::.._....:.._..:"c...":c_c......._Pc_ .. _M-__ -_P_·M_-
___ 1 ____ _ 

Rock Run, Md .... ,_ ___ __, ..... f 6.27 f 9.52 __ f12.38 
Port Deposit, Md .... ___ _A,rrive 6.31 9.56 12.42 
Tome Institute, M:, 6.34 9,59 ___ 12.45 
Quarry., Md .... _______ f 6.37 
Frenchtown, M-' f 6.42 fl0.06 - !12.51 
Perryville, Md Arrive 6.45 10.08 ___ 12.53 

72.3 Perryville, Md::-=--c:=-,----Leave 6.55 11.14 __ 12.55 
108.5 Baltimore, Mel. (Union Statibn) 8.15 12.43 ___ 2,12 

-- -- -- ---- -- -- -- --

- Arrive A M p M A M p M PM AM PM PM PM PM 

Nola 1. See note in colurnn giving days and dates this train will run. - "c" Stops only to receive passengers. 

--- f 6.16 
--- f 6.18 
--- 6.22 
-- 6.25 

-- tti":31 
-- · 6.33 

PM 

7.28 
8,60 
PM 

-- -------- -- -- -- -- -- --
--- . -- --- ---

__ !10.41 
__ fl0.43 
-- 10.47 
-- 10.50 

--,10.57 
-- 10.59 

12.02 
12.53 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM PM 

°C: Stops only on signal or notice to Agent or Conductor to receive or di~charge passengers. 

Not Responsible. This. railroad is not responsible 
for errors in time tables, 1nconven1ence or damage 
resulting from delayed trains or fl~ilure to make c_on• 
nection~; schedules herein are subiect to change w1th-

ou-i"h~ti"fime from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, 
noon inclusive is indicated by light-face type; frorn. 
12.oi P. M. to 12 o'clockt midnight, inclusive, 
by heavy-face type. 

"k'.;_ Saturday only. "w" No Baggage Service. 

....... 
Philadelphia-Media-Octoraro 

Schedule in effect 1.30 A. M. April 30, 1922 

Eastern Standard Time 

Pennsylvania 
System 

The Route of the Broadway Limited 

Time Table 
Octoraro Branch 

The time shown in this table is Eastern Standard Time, 
one hour slower than Daylight Saving Time. Example, 
Trains shown in this table as leaving at 9.40 A .. '!'f.·, Eaat~rn 
Standard Time, will depart 10.40 A. M., Dnyhght Saving 
Time. 

DAVID N. BELL 
Paaaenger Traffic Mana11er -

S KRICK J. L. EYSMANS 
G~~er;l Manager Traffic Mana&"er 

Broad Street Station, Philadelphia 

Form 37. 1000. 2d ed. -...u, l,.Aal • MOTT, ttnl.ll)WIUA. 
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The time shown in this table is Eastern Standard Time, one hour slower than Daylight Saving Time. Example: Trains shown in this table as leaving nt 4.15 A. M., Eastern Standard Time, will depart 5.15 A. M., Daylight Savlg Time. 

Trains Between Port Deposit, Oxford, West Chester, Philadelphia and Intermediate Stations 

Leave 
Baltimore, Md. (Union Station) 
Perryville, Md. __________________ Arrivc 
Perryville, Md. ____ .Leavc 
Frenchtown, Md _____ _ 
Quarry, Md ......... ~~----
Tome Institute, Md ...................... . 
Port Deposit, Md .... ·----
Rock Run, Md .. _____ _ 
Canal, Md .. ... 
Octpraro, Md. ___ _ 
Rowlandville, Md .. _____ _ 
Liberty Grove, Md. ____ _ 
Colora, Md .. ~------­
Rising Sun, Md. 
Sylmar, Md ... ______ _ 
Nottingham, Pa .• _____ _ 
Barnsley, Pa .. _____ _ 
Oxford, Pa ... --,---,,-----
Lincoln University, Pa .................. . 
Elkview, Pa·---------'-
Kelton, Pa ...... _________ _ 
West Grove, P·a...~ _____ _ 
Avondale, Pa,~:,:------
Toughkenamon, Pa ....................... . 

~~~~!l;;,t"a-.. :.:.-:.-:.-:.-:.-:.-:.-:.-:.-:.-:.:.-::: 
Mendenhall, Pa.·-·· ··········•·············· 
Chadd's Ford Junction, Ya .......... . 
Chadd's Ford, Pa ................ · ......... . 
Brandywine Summit, Pa .............. . 
Concordville, Pa.,, _____ _ 
Markham, Pa .. -==------
Chester Heights, Pa ...... ·-•·········•··· 
Wawa, Pa. .Arrive 
West Chester, Pa ... , _______ Leave 
Oakbourne, Pa ... _::._:_:_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-
W esttown, Pa .. . 

Cheyney, Pa ... ~============= Locksley, Pa .. _ 
Glen Mills, Pa ... _____ _ 
Darlington, Pa _ 
Wawa, Pa. ________________________ .Arrive 

Wawa, Pa. _____ _Leave 
Lenni, Pa ... ..... ______ _ 
Glen Riddle, Pa ..... . 
Williamson School ,""P:-a-... -.. -.--.-... -.. -... -.. 
Elwyn.Pa .. 
Media,Pa. 
Moylan-Rose Valley, Pa ... ·-·•·-· 
Wallmgford, Pa. _____ _ 
Swarthmore, Pa .... ··-----
Morton (Rutledge), Pa ................. . 

Secaoe, Pa .• ,_ .. _.~=:=========== Primos, Pa .• __ 
Clifton (Aldan), Pa., ____ _ 
Burmont, Pa ... ______ _ 
Lansdowne, Pa ... 
Femwood(Yeadon) ,Del.Co., Pa. 
Angora, Pa 
Forty-ninth-;::St:--r-e-et:---,-cp:-o----
Wept Philadelphia, Pa ... -···········-·· 
Philadelphia,Pa.(BroadSt.Sta.) 

Arrive 

4514 
4508 4510 4586 4512 4518 4518 4520 4526 

AM AM AM r~otel AM AM Motel AM 

wLl5 
f 4.18 

4.22 
4.26 

f 4.28 
4.31 
4.34 
4.36 

4.36 
4.38 
4.41 

f 4.43 
4.46 

4.49-
4.51 
4.54 
4.56 
4.59 

5.02 
5.04 
5.06 
5.08 

5.20 
5.26 

f 5.29 
5.32 
5.38 
5.43 
5.47 

····-··-· 5.52 
-·•-··•·· f 5 .5 7 

6.00 
6.05 
6.07 

-- 6.14 
----·· -·-·-· 6.19 
-··-··-·· -··-· f 6.22 
-·-·-·· -··-·- 6.26 

5.10 
f 5.13 

5.20 
5.23 

f 5.25 
5.28 
5.31 
5.34 

5.34 

Tzo;Dg 
5.41 

5.26 5.45 
5.30 5.49 

f 5.51 
5.35 5.54 

5.57 
5.40 6.00 

5.37 --
5.40 -- 6.05 

f 5.42 -·-··-· •-·-··-·· 
5.44 
5.47 --- 6.12 
5.49 6.14 
5.52 6.17 
5.55 6.20 
5.58 6.23 

6m 
6.03 
6.05 

6.26 
6.28 
6.30 

6.30 
hir:or ;;r.os- "'"im" w7To" 

6.08 6.08 f 7.13 
6.11 6.11 6.51 7.17 
6.15 6.15 6.55 7.21 

f 6.17 (6.17 -··-··-· f 7.23 
6.19 6.19 7.00 7.26 
6.22 6.22 7.03 7.29 
6.25 6.25 7.05 7.31 

T3o 6.40 7.05 7.31 
6.37 6.42 -- 7.33 

6.45 -- 7.35 
6.48 -- 7.37 
6.51 7.39 

6.46 6M 7.13 7A2 
6.48 6.56 7.15 7.44 

·-~3· ~:~~ 7.19 rn 
6.56 7.05 7.52 
6.59 -- 7.55 

7.09 7.57 
7.03 7.11 ---· 7.59 

7.13 f 8.01 
5.10 6.08 

f 6.32 
6.35 
6.38 
6.41 
6.45 

7.06 7.16 7.28 8.03 
sTz 6.11 

5.14 
5.17 6.15 

d 5.22 d 6.20 
5.26 6.24 
AM AM 

+---· d 6.s1· 
6.55 

AM AM 

-- 7.19 8Jl6 
7.22 8.09 
7.25 8.12 

d 7.19 d 7.32 d 7.38 d 8.17 
7.23 7.36 7.42 8.21 

AM AM AM AM 

WEEK-DAYS 

4534 4544 
4528 4524 4536 4540 4588 

AM AM AM AM PM 

4.00 
5.14 

6.37 
·--······ f 6.39 

. f 6.44 
6.47 

··---·· 6.50 
f 6.54 

············ f 6.56 
7.02 

7.05 
7.10 
7.15 
7.22 
7.27 
7.32 

f7.35 
7.41 
7.48 

7T2" 
7.55 
8.01 
8.07 
8.17 
8.22 

f 8.27 
8.30 
8.36 
8.38 
8.44 

---··- 8.49 
f 8.51 

8.56 
9.00 

"'T.io 
8.13 
8.17 
8.21 

f 8.23 
8.28 
8.32 
8.35 

8.359.00 
8.38 
8.41 
8.44 
8.47 
8.50 9.08 
8.53 9.10 
8.55 
8.58 
9.01 

9.03 
9.05 
9.08 
9.10 
9.12 
9.15 --··-· 

9.30 
9.36 
9.40 
9.43 
9.48 
9.53 
9.57 

10.02 
f!0.07 
10.10 
10.15 
10.17 
10.23 
10.27 

fl0.30 
10.35 
10.40 
To]ij 
10.03 
10.07 
10.11 

f!0.13 
10.17 
10.21 
10.25 

1().4() 
10.43 
10.46 

f!0.49 
10.51 
10.54 
10.56 
10.59 
11.02 
11.05 
11.08 

fll.10 
11.12 

fll .14 
11.16 

11.19 

d 9.27 d 9.33 d 11.28 
9.31 9.37 11.33 

AM AM AM 

········-· l.03 
. f 1.05 

f 1.09 
1.12 

··---··· 1.15 
. f 1,19 

f Ul 
-- """TI7 
··•·-··-·· 1.29 
··-··--·· f 1.33 

1.39 
1.49 

--f l.64 
l.li8 

f 2.01 
2.07 
2.13 

"T.ff 
2.21 
2.26 
2.33 
2.38 

==us 
--- f 2.51 

2.59 
3.08 
3.09 

-- 3.16 
--- 3.21 
--- f 3.26 

3.29 
3.36 

"'iiT6 """ITci 
11.49 
11.53 3.16 
11.57 3.19 

fll.59 
12.02 ····3.23 
12.05 
12.07 -·3.29 
Tzm°J.36 
12.09 3.38 
12.ll 3.41 

fl2,13 f 3.44 
12,16 3,47 
12.19 3.61 
12.21 3,64 
12.24 3.67 
12.27 4.01 
12.30 4,04 
12.32 4.07 

!12.34 4.10 
12.36 4.14 

£12.38 1 4.16 
12.40 4.20 
12.43 "4.23 
12.46 
12.48 4.29 
dl2,63 d 4.36 
12.67 4.39 
PM PM 

4552 4556 4564 4566 

PM Note! PM PM 

Tzs ·-·-·-· 6.45 
3.31 f 6.48 
3.36 6.62 
3.38 -··- 6.65 

! 3.40 f 6.67 
3.43 6.00 
3.47 6.03 
3.49 6.05 

7:w-- li.06 
3,61 -- -- 6.07 
3.64 -- -- 6.10 

f 3.66 -- -- 6.13 
3.69 6.16 
4.02 6]ow6.33° 6.20 
4.04 6.02 6.36 6.22 
4.07 6.04 6.37 6.25 
4.10 6.07 6.40 6.28 
4.13 6.10 6.43 6.31 

4.i6 6.13 7:i6 6.34 
4.19 6,16 f 6.48 6.37 
4.21 6.17 MO 6.40 

f 4.23 f 6,19 f 6.63 6.42 
4.26 6.21 6.54 6.46 
4.29 6.24 6.57 . 6.49 
4,32 6.27 f 6.69 6.52 

dl:;~ d::ig d6.07. dt~~ 
4.46 6.40 6.11 7,07 

PM PM PM PM 

4568 

PM 

3.00 
3.53 
3.57 

4.06 
4.09 

f 4,13 

4.22 
4.Z4 

f 4.29 
4.34 
4.43 

4.48 
4.66 

f 4,58 
6.04 
6.10 

-6.ff 
6.17 
6.25 
6.37 
6.41 

6.46 
6.61 
6.65 
6.06 
6.08 
6.14 
6.20 

f 6.23 
6.27 
6.35 

6.35 
6.38 
6.41 

f 6.43 
6.46 

6.49 

PM 

6088 4570 

PM PM 

4.15 
6.40 
6.45 

f 6.47 
f 6.62 

6.66 
6.00 

f 6.0J 
f 6.06 

6.16 
6.18 

f 6.23 
6.29 
6.35 
6.40 
6.44 

f 6.47 
6.60 

w8.30 
f 8.33 

8.37 
f 8.40 
f 8,42 

M6 
f 8.49 

8.62 
""'s]z 

8,66 
f 8.68 
f 9.00 
f 9.02 

9.05 
9.07 
9.09 
9.12 
9.16 

f 9,18 
f 9.20 

9.22 
f ~.24 

9.26 
S.29 

9.33 
,d 9.39 

9.43 

PM PM 

I !:lo~e 1. See note in column giving days and dates this train will run. 
d Stops only to discharge passengers. 

"g" No baggage service West Chester to Philadelphia. 
"h" No baggage service West Chester to Wawa. 
"f" Stops only on signal or notice to Agent or Conductor to receive. or discharge passengers. 

4580 
4574 

PM 

w8.60 
8.67 

IT.co 
9.03 
9.08 
9.13 

f 9.17 
9.23 
f 9.28 
f 9,31 
f 9.36 
f 9.37 
f 9.43 
f 9.48 
f 9.62 
f 9,67 
10.00 
9.42° 
f 9.46 

9.48 
f 9,61 
f 9,63 

9.66 
f 9.69 
10.01 
To:or 
10.03 
10.06 

fl0.07 
fl0.09 
10.12 
10.14 
10.16 
10.18 
10.21 

£10.23 
fl0.26 
10.27 

fl0.29 
10.31 

fl0.33 
fl0.36 
10.37 

dlQ.42 
10.46 
PM 

4690 
4604 4606 4608 

AM AM AM 

~ 
f 5.53 

5.57 
6.01 

f 6.03 
6.06 

f 6.10 
6.13 

6.13 
6.15 
6.17 

f 6.19 
6.21 
6.24 
6.26 
6.28 
6.31 
6.34 

6.37 
6.39 
6.41 

f 6.43 
6.45 

6.47 
6.49 
6.52 

d6.57 
7.01 

6.35 
6.41 
6.45 
6.51 
6.58 
7.05 
7.10 

7:Tf 
7.23 
7.27 
7.33 
7.37 

--7Af 
7.55 
7.58 
8.03 
8.07 

w6.35 7:Jf 
f 6.38 f 7.38 

6.44 7.44 
6.50 7.50 
6.53 f 7.53 
6.57 7,57 
7.02 f 8.02 
7.05 8.18 

7.05 8.18 
7.08 8.21 
7.10 8.23 

f 7.12 f 8.25 
7.15 8.28 
7.20 8T3°" 
7.22 8.36 
7.25 8.39 
7.28 8.46 
7.31 8.50 
7.34 8.53 
7.37 8.56 
7.40 9.01 

i 7.42 f 9.03 
7.45 9.08 

7A7 9.13 
1.50 9.16 
7.53 9.20 

d 7.59 d 9.26 
8.03 9.30 

AM AM AM 

SUNDAYS 

46941 4612 4614 4616 4618 4620 4624 4626 4628 
--------

AM PM PM PM PM PM l PM PM 

4.12 
6.06 I 

6.13-­
··---· f 6.16 

. f 6.19 
6.22 

·····-·-· 6 .25 
f 6.29 

············ f 6.31 
-- 6.36 --

6.37 ---· 
6.41 ---···· 
6.46 -···•--·· 

············ ·•·········· 6.63 -- ==:: ==:: 6.68 === ··········-
············ ·-·--· 6.03 ---•· ·-·--

6.06 --·-· -·--
x 3.38 6.17 --····· 

3.44 6.23 
f3.48 ~--

3.68 6.30 ----·· 
4.04 6.36 --·-· 
4.10 6.41 -··-·-· 
4.16 6.47 

4°]l 6.63 --
f 4.32 6.58 --·-· 

4.37 7 .03 -·•······ 
4. 42 7 .09 -·-·-·· 
4.44 7.11 
4.64 7J9--
6.0l 7.26 ---· 

f 6.04 7.28 ---
f 6.09 7 .33 ---· 

6.14 7.39 
11.35 --;:J°6 -- w3.60 4.50 ___ 7To" w9.00 

fll.39 f 1.18 f 3,63 f 4,63 f 7.34 f 9.03 
11.43 1.22 3.57 4,67 7 .38 f 9.07 
11.47 1.25 4.00 6.00 --- 7.42 f 9.10 

fll.49 f 1,27 f 4.02 f 6.02 f 7,44 f 9.12 
11.52 1.30 4.05 6.05 ---· 7.47 9.16 

fll.55 f 1.34 f 4,09 f 6,09 ___ f 7.60 f 9.18 
11.58 1.36 4.12 6.12 7.63 9.20 

ll.58 1.36 -- -ur 7T6" 7.39 7.63 7To 
12.00 1.38 --·-· -- 6.28 7.66 9.22 
12.03 1.40 -- -- 6.31 -- 7.68 9,24 

flZ.06 f 1.42 -- -- f 6.34 f 8.00 f 9.26 
12.07 1.46 6,37 8.03 9.29 
12.10 ulf 3:i6 u3 5.40 1.49 I s.06 s.32 
12.12 1.60 3.17 6,43 8.08 9.34 

~rn i:~~ t~~ -,fao rn ·•·f:5f rn t~& 
12.21 1.69 3.26 6.62 7.67 8.17 9.43 
12.24 2.02 3,29 -- t 6.65 -- s.20 7M 
12.26 f 2.04 f 3.31 --- f 6.67 -- 8.22 9.48 
12,28 2.06 3.33 __ 6,00 __ I 8.24 9.50 

(12.30 f 2.08 f 3.34 --··-·· \f 8.26 f 9.52 
12.32 2.10 3.36 4.39 6.04 8.04 8.28 9.54 
12.34 2.13 ~ -- 6.07 == 8.31 9]li 
12.36 2.16 3.40 6.10 -- f 8,33 f 9.68 
12.39 2.18 3.43 6,13 ··--·- 8.36 10.01 

dl2.44 d 2.23 d3.48 d 4.61 d 6.19 d 8.14 d 8.41 dl0.06 
12.48 2.27 3.52 4,65 6.24 8,18 I 8.46 10.10 
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

"w" No baggage service. 
• '.'x''. No baggage service Oxford to Wawa. 

' 
Chester Creek Branch 

Dist. I Week-days Sundays 

4585 4587 4589 4691 4696 

Leave AM 
.o Phila.,Pa. (Broad St. Station) 5.30 

............ West Philadelphia, Pa ... ............ c 5.35 
9.5 Moore, Pa ... ;. _______ ·--·•··--

~~:; ~~iil':i'":~.ta~::·.·::::::::::~:::::::~ =:::::::::: 
n.7 Baldwin, Pa .............. ____ 5.55 
r2.3 Eddystone, Pa·------1 5.59 
I3.4 Chester, Pa.·······-······•··············· 6.05 

__!__i:1___ Lamokin, Pa •.............. Arrive 6.10 
I4.3 Lamokin, Pa •................ Lcave 6.10 
IJ .I Upland, Pa .. ~------I 6.15 
r6.8 Bridgewal.<lr, Pa ........................ f 6.21 
r7.4 Morgan, Pa .. . ______ 1 f 6.24 
r8.2 Knowlton, Pa .. ·······-----1 6.28 
r9.o Mount /\lverno, Pa ............... -.. 6.32 
20.2 Rockdale, Pa·-------1 6.36 
2r.1 Lenni, Pa .. ·------c--c--l 6.40 
2r.8 Wawa, Pa. .Arrive 6.43 
3I.2 West Chester.~ ............... Arrivc _ 7.36 

-········· Media, Pa .. •···•·····-···-··Arrive 6.54 
········-·· West Philadelphia, Pa ............... d 7.32 
-····-···· Phila. Pa. (D road St. Station) 7 .36 

Arrive AM 

Note 1 
!Ok47 

c10k52 

,:. 11 klO 

"§ l1t1t 
w llk23 
~ llk24 
.., llk26 
.;; f1lk30 

ci'l 1l1t~l 
~ llk36 

~ i:m 
llk44 
12kl0 
l2kl9 

dl2k53 
12k67 
PM 

PM f AM 4.03 8.00 
C 4.07 C 8.04 

4.27 8.23 
4.30 'I 8.26 
4.32 f 8.28 
4.34 1 i f 8.29 
4.36 f 8.30 
4.39 8.33 
4.42 / 8.36 
4.43 9.26 
4.60 9.28 

f 4.65 9.32 
f 4.68 f 9.35 

6.01 ,. 9.37 
6.04 9.40 
6.08 9.43 
6.12 9.46 
6.15 9.48 
6.44 10.35 

6.20 ,--,, __ 
d 7.03 

7.fYl 
PM 

,. 
AM 

Week-days Sundays 

4686 4688 4690 

Leave AM PM AM 
Philadelphia,Pa.(BroadSt.Sta tion) 2.35 7.45 
West Philadelpnia, Pa, .. ····-······-········ C 2.39 C 7.49 
Media, Pa . . ........................... Leave 3.20 8.26 
West Chester, Pa . .. ........ Leave 5.20 3.10 7.35 
Wawa, Pa. Leave 5.40 3.29 8.36-
Lenni, Pa ... 5.43 3.34 8.38 
Rockdale, Pa. 5.46 3.37 8.42 
Mount Alverno, Pa .. _ .. 5.49 3.40 8.45 
Knowlton, Pa ....... 5.51 3.42 8.48 
Morgan, Pa ... f 5.53 f 3.44 f 8.50 
Bridgewater, Pa ................................... f 5.55 f 3.47 f 8.53 
Upland.Pa .. 5.59 3.61 8.56 
Lamokin, Pa. .Arrive 6.02 3.64 8.59 

Lan,okin, Pa·-······················Lcavc 6.08 4.16 9.23 
Chester, Pa ..... :di 4.19 9.2~ 
Eddystone, Pa. 6.14 4.22 9.29 
Baldwin, Pa. f 6.16 f 4.24 
Crum Lynne, Pa ... f 6.18 f 4.26 f 9.33 
Ridley Park, Pa ........ ·-··-··········-··-······· 6.21 4.28 9.35 
Moore, Pa....... ·····-·· 6.24 4.31 9.38 
West Philadelphia, Pa ... ··-·----·· d6.46 d4.62 d!0.00 
Philadelphin,Pa. (BroadSt.Sta tion) 6.50 4.66 10.05 

Arrive AM PM AM 

Note 1. See note in column giving days this train will run 

0 c" Stops only to receive passengers. 

.. d" Stops only to discharge passengers. 

I 4694 

PM 

1-·-

1= 4.60 

J 6.30 
6.33 
6.36 

I 6.39 
6.42 

f 6.46 
1£ 6.48 

6.61 
6.65 

I 
7.06 
7.09 

I 

Id:::~. 
7.36 

' PM 

'.'f" Stops only on signal or notice to Agent or Conductor to receive or 

discharge passengers. 

"k" Saturday only. 

PM 
4.03 

C 4.07 
4.26 
4.27 

f 4.29 

tf.jf 
4.34 
4.37 
6.32 
6.34 
6,38 

f 6.41 
6.44 
6.47 
6.60 
6.64 
6.67 

7.54 
7.49 
d8.l4 

8.18 
PM 
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